Jacob to him three or four years before the present 

meeting. Albert Abid, the Nizam’s chamberlain, 

who usually brokered such meetings, was then away 

in Persia. Jacob glowingly described a diamond to 

the Nizam, praised its uniqueness and beauty and 

mentioned that the asking price was “one crore and 

twenty lakhs” (Rs 12,000,000). The Nizam evinced 

interest but no further discussions were held. 

After Abid’s retitrn, Jacob visited Hyderabad 

in February 1891 and then again in March, on which 

occasion he showed the Nizam a model of the 

diamond and discussions about its price appear to